

S.R. 417/BOGGY CREEK ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 7, 2013 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SEMA Construction		Lane Construction		Archer Western		PCL Civil Constructors		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,800,000.00	\$6,800,000.00	\$7,700,000.00	\$7,700,000.00	\$6,950,000.00	\$6,950,000.00	\$8,700,000.00	\$8,700,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	\$9,000,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00
102-E1	MOI FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	250	HR	\$ 50.00	\$12,500.00	\$228.00	\$57,000.00	\$155.00	\$38,750.00	\$164.55	\$41,137.50	\$182.21	\$47,052.50
102-99	CHANGEABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN-TEMP	2,384	ED	\$ 12.00	\$28,608.00	\$10.40	\$24,793.60	\$30.00	\$71,520.00	\$12.00	\$28,608.00	\$12.00	\$28,608.00
104-1	MOWING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$29,504.00	\$29,504.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
104-2	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$63,527.50	\$63,527.50
110-1-1	CLEARING & RUBBING	1	LS	\$ 1,261,410.58	\$1,261,410.58	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$342,000.00	\$634,000.00	\$634,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00
120-1	EXCAVATION REGULAR	42,553	CY	\$ 6.00	\$255,318.00	\$6.15	\$261,709.95	\$3.60	\$153,193.80	\$3.87	\$164,680.11	\$3.38	\$143,829.14
120-6	EMBANKMENT	879,376	CY	\$ 11.50	\$10,112,824.00	\$13.25	\$11,651,732.00	\$12.58	\$11,062,550.98	\$12.53	\$11,018,581.28	\$15.00	\$13,190,640.00
160-4	STABILIZATION TYPE B	89,107	SY	\$ 4.00	\$356,428.00	\$2.75	\$245,044.25	\$2.70	\$240,588.90	\$2.90	\$258,413.30	\$2.27	\$202,272.89
285-702	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 2) (5' LBR 100) W/PRIME	13,954	SY	\$ 8.00	\$111,632.00	\$8.40	\$117,213.60	\$8.90	\$124,190.60	\$9.57	\$133,539.78	\$8.54	\$119,167.16
285-704	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 4) (6' LBR 100) W/PRIME	10,025	SY	\$ 9.00	\$90,225.00	\$9.60	\$96,240.00	\$9.20	\$92,230.00	\$9.89	\$99,147.25	\$9.10	\$81,227.50
285-711	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 11) (12' LBR 100) W/PRIME	46,223	SY	\$ 14.00	\$647,122.00	\$15.30	\$707,211.90	\$14.90	\$688,722.70	\$15.92	\$735,870.16	\$14.73	\$680,864.79
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT (1' AVG DEPTH)	27,723	SY	\$ 1.50	\$41,584.50	\$1.05	\$29,109.15	\$2.00	\$55,446.00	\$2.00	\$55,446.00	\$2.09	\$57,941.07
327-70-13	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT (1/3 24" AVG DEPTH)	45,066	SY	\$ 1.50	\$67,599.00	\$1.30	\$58,586.80	\$1.70	\$76,612.20	\$1.70	\$76,612.20	\$1.87	\$84,273.42
334-1-1	ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	2,309	TN	\$ 15.00	\$34,635.00	\$50.00	\$115,000.00	\$65.50	\$150,850.00	\$62.50	\$143,750.00	\$87.68	\$201,664.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C	6,241.6	TN	\$ 72.00	\$449,395.20	\$90.00	\$561,744.00	\$92.00	\$574,224.20	\$78.00	\$486,844.80	\$84.05	\$524,696.48
334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (PG76-22)	7,312.3	TN	\$ 99.00	\$723,917.70	\$90.00	\$658,107.00	\$118.00	\$862,851.40	\$107.50	\$786,072.25	\$106.02	\$775,250.05
337-7-2	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE- INC BITT/ PG 76-22, FC-5 (DARK GRANITE)	4,530.5	TN	\$ 140.00	\$634,270.00	\$125.00	\$566,312.50	\$154.50	\$699,962.25	\$148.50	\$672,779.25	\$131.65	\$596,440.33
337-7-42	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE- INC BITT/ PG 76-22, FC-9.5 (DARK GRANITE)	1,027.9	TN	\$ 150.00	\$154,185.00	\$125.00	\$128,487.50	\$158.00	\$162,408.20	\$129.80	\$133,215.84	\$119.50	\$122,834.05
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT	805.2	TN	\$ 150.00	\$120,780.00	\$93.40	\$75,205.68	\$125.00	\$100,650.00	\$108.50	\$87,364.20	\$129.62	\$104,370.52
400-4-4	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	6,731	CY	\$ 500.00	\$3,365,500.00	\$616.00	\$4,146,296.00	\$665.00	\$4,476,115.00	\$750.00	\$5,048,250.00	\$706.52	\$4,755,586.12
400-2-10	CLASS II CONCRETE (APPROACH SLABS)	365	CY	\$ 260.00	\$94,900.00	\$385.00	\$140,525.00	\$300.00	\$109,500.00	\$300.00	\$109,500.00	\$216.42	\$78,993.30
400-4-5	CLASS IV CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	384	CY	\$ 450.00	\$172,800.00	\$569.00	\$218,466.00	\$875.00	\$336,000.00	\$750.00	\$288,000.00	\$803.36	\$308,490.24
400-4-25	CLASS IV CONCRETE (MASS-SUBSTRUCTURE)	6,848.3	CY	\$ 540.00	\$3,698,082.00	\$653.00	\$3,787,109.90	\$481.00	\$3,294,032.30	\$750.00	\$5,136,225.00	\$861.51	\$5,899,878.93
400-4-26	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (GROUT THICKNESS > 8.5")	22,411	SY	\$ 4.50	\$100,649.50	\$4.50	\$100,649.50	\$4.50	\$100,649.50	\$4.50	\$100,649.50	\$4.50	\$100,649.50
415-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	2,056.817	LB	\$ 0.71	\$1,460,340.07	\$0.63	\$1,295,794.71	\$0.80	\$1,645,453.60	\$0.68	\$1,398,635.56	\$0.69	\$1,419,203.73
415-1-5	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE)	1,689.027	LB	\$ 0.67	\$1,104,848.09	\$0.65	\$1,071,867.55	\$0.70	\$1,154,318.90	\$0.65	\$1,071,867.55	\$0.67	\$1,104,848.09
415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLABS)	73,834	LB	\$ 0.65	\$47,992.10	\$0.60	\$44,300.40	\$0.70	\$51,683.80	\$0.68	\$50,207.12	\$0.63	\$46,515.42
425-1-501	INLETS (DT BOT) (TYPE A) (<10)	2	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00	\$3,370.68	\$6,741.36
425-1-567	INLETS (DT BOT) (PARTIAL(U-BOT))(< 10)	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,810.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$3,995.38	\$3,995.38
425-1-571	INLETS (DT BOT) (TYPE G) (<10)	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,630.00	\$37,040.00	\$4,626.68	\$37,013.44
425-1-701	INLETS (GUTTER) (TYPE S) (<10)	29	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$75,400.00	\$2,320.00	\$67,280.00	\$3,250.00	\$94,250.00	\$3,060.00	\$88,740.00	\$3,910.80	\$114,022.20
425-1-702	INLETS (GUTTER) (TYPE S) (<10)	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$17,160.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$4,050.00	\$24,300.00	\$4,196.77	\$25,180.62
425-1-707	INLETS (GUTTER) (TYPE S) (<10) (J-BOTTOM)(SPECIAL)	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,510.00	\$10,510.00	\$13,191.08	\$13,191.08
425-1-891	INLETS (BARRIER WALL) (>10)	16	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,386.83	\$17,390.08
425-1-892	INLETS (BARRIER WALL) (>10)	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,870.00	\$4,870.00	\$6,611.88	\$6,611.88
425-2-61	MANHOLES (P-8)(<10)	7	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,420.00	\$16,940.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,930.00	\$2,810.00	\$19,670.00	\$2,590.27	\$18,131.89
425-2-62	MANHOLES (P-8)(<10)	2	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,660.00	\$7,320.00	\$5,594.92	\$11,189.84
430-173-118	PIPE CULVERT BCCMP (ROUND) (18" GD)	187	LF	\$ 95.00	\$17,765.00	\$83.00	\$11,781.00	\$125.00	\$23,375.00	\$115.00	\$21,505.00	\$140.29	\$26,234.23
430-150-125	PIPE CULVERT DIP (ROUND) (16" SS)	78	LF	\$ 140.00	\$10,920.00	\$143.00	\$11,154.00	\$179.00	\$13,962.00	\$158.00	\$12,324.00	\$150.14	\$11,710.92
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (18")	5,804	LF	\$ 40.00	\$232,160.00	\$46.50	\$268,886.00	\$55.00	\$319,220.00	\$49.00	\$284,396.00	\$56.30	\$326,765.20
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (24")	2,467	LF	\$ 44.00	\$108,548.00	\$55.00	\$135,685.00	\$61.00	\$150,487.00	\$54.90	\$135,438.30	\$68.56	\$169,137.52
430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (30")	66	LF	\$ 61.00	\$4,026.00	\$107.00	\$7,062.00	\$82.00	\$5,412.00	\$75.50	\$4,983.00	\$111.68	\$7,370.88
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (36")	116	LF	\$ 110.00	\$12,760.00	\$112.00	\$12,992.00	\$145.00	\$16,920.00	\$133.00	\$15,428.00	\$110.08	\$12,769.28
430-175-524	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (24") (CLASS V)	351	LF	\$ 47.00	\$16,507.00	\$47.00	\$16,507.00	\$60.00	\$21,060.00	\$79.00	\$27,721.00	\$86.36	\$30,289.56
430-175-542	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (42") (CLASS V)	106	LF	\$ 230.00	\$24,380.00	\$140.00	\$14,840.00	\$230.00	\$24,380.00	\$224.00	\$23,720.00	\$181.46	\$19,234.76
430-175-548	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (48") (CLASS V)	147	LF	\$ 150.00	\$22,050.00	\$156.00	\$22,932.00	\$250.00	\$36,750.00	\$236.00	\$34,692.00	\$186.11	\$27,358.17
430-175-554	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (54") (CLASS V)	89	LF	\$ 210.00	\$18,690.00	\$189.00	\$16,821.00	\$240.00	\$21,360.00	\$224.00	\$19,860.00	\$235.97	\$21,001.33
430-175-566	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (66") (CLASS V)	420	LF	\$ 300.00	\$126,000.00	\$238.00	\$99,960.00	\$320.00	\$134,400.00	\$298.00	\$125,160.00	\$273.86	\$115,021.20
430-171-201	PIPE CULVERT RCP (ELUP) (19" X 30")	27	LF	\$ 120.00	\$3,240.00	\$144.00	\$3,888.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$98.00	\$2,646.00	\$116.91	\$3,156.57
430-611-025	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES (1:6 SLOPE) (18")	3	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,920.00	\$5,760.00	\$2,173.39	\$6,520.17
430-611-029	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES (1:6 SLOPE) (24")	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,210.00	\$4,420.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,510.00	\$5,020.00	\$2,548.02	\$5,096.04
430-611-125	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES (1:4 SLOPE) (18")	3	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,866.77	\$5,570.31
430-611-325	U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES (1:2 SLOPE) (18")	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,540.13	\$1,540.13
430-982-125	U-ENDWALL WITH GRATES (1:6 SLOPE) (18")	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND) (18" CD)	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00	\$973.83	\$2,921.49
430-982-128	MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND) (24" CD)	4	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,640.00	\$6,560.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,680.00	\$10,720.00	\$3,377.67	\$13,516.68
430-982-133	MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND) (30" CD)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,868.56	\$1,868.56
430-982-140	MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND) (42" CD)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$3,559.66	\$3,559.66

S.R. 417/BOGGY CREEK ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 7, 2013 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SEMA Construction		Lane Construction		Archer Western		PCL Civil Constructors		Hubbard Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
530-3-4	RIPRAP (RUBBLE)	56.8	TN	\$	460.00	\$26,128.00	\$200.00	\$1,360.00	\$98.00	\$5,566.40	\$182.84	\$10,386.31	\$208.02	\$11,815.54
536-1-1	GUARDRAIL (ROADWAY)	11,038	LF	\$	15.00	\$165,570.00	\$16.90	\$186,542.20	\$17.00	\$187,646.00	\$15.25	\$168,329.50	\$16.60	\$172,192.80
536-85-22	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY (FLARED) (SRT-350 ONLY)	12	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,030.00	\$24,360.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,875.00	\$22,500.00
536-85-25	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY (TYPE II)	12	EA	\$	430.00	\$5,160.00	\$623.00	\$7,476.00	\$580.00	\$6,960.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00
544-75-14	CRUSH CUSHION - VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR, QUADROAD OR TAU II (70 MPH DESIGN SPEED)	2	EA	\$	21,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$47,000.00
546-12	RETAINMENT WALL SYSTEM - (PERMANENT) EXCLUDING BARRIER	13,917	SF	\$	28.00	\$3,917,876.00	\$28.20	\$3,945,856.00	\$27.00	\$3,761,991.00	\$23.85	\$3,345,895.95	\$25.54	\$3,573,480.18
550-10-12	FENCING, TYPE B (4" HIGH) BLACK VINYL	1,697	LF	\$	15.00	\$25,455.00	\$11.30	\$19,176.10	\$11.00	\$18,666.00	\$10.85	\$18,412.45	\$11.95	\$20,273.15
550-10-220	FENCING, TYPE B (STD)	945	LF	\$	12.00	\$11,340.00	\$9.85	\$9,308.25	\$11.00	\$10,395.00	\$9.46	\$8,939.70	\$11.00	\$10,395.00
555-1-1	DIRECTIONAL BORE (LESS THAN 6")	1,630	LF	\$	20.00	\$32,600.00	\$20.30	\$33,089.00	\$11.00	\$17,930.00	\$20.46	\$33,349.80	\$19.04	\$31,035.20
555-1-2	DIRECTIONAL BORE (6" TO 12")	80	LF	\$	56.00	\$4,480.00	\$57.70	\$4,616.00	\$61.00	\$4,880.00	\$58.14	\$4,651.20	\$54.04	\$4,323.20
560-3	SIGN STRUCTURE PAINTING	2	EA	\$	4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,026.13	\$10,052.26	\$4,668.50	\$9,337.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	174,293	SY	\$	3.00	\$522,879.00	\$1.50	\$261,439.50	\$1.70	\$296,298.10	\$1.45	\$252,724.85	\$1.85	\$322,442.00
603A-100	CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF EXISTING ITS DEVICES	1	LS	\$	26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$27,065.76	\$27,065.76	\$25,480.00	\$25,480.00
612-100	GEOLOCATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,055.12	\$13,055.12	\$12,126.00	\$12,126.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	940	LF	\$	4.20	\$3,948.00	\$4.25	\$3,995.00	\$4.50	\$4,230.00	\$4.29	\$4,023.60	\$4.26	\$3,916.40
631-100	FIBER OPTIC CABLE INVENTORY	7	EA	\$	410.00	\$2,870.00	\$421.00	\$2,947.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$424.34	\$2,970.38	\$394.14	\$2,759.98
631-101	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE HOUSING INVENTORY	5	EA	\$	410.00	\$2,050.00	\$421.00	\$2,105.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$424.87	\$2,121.85	\$394.00	\$1,970.00
633-121-2	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I) (12 FIBER)	3,863	LF	\$	1.70	\$6,567.10	\$1.75	\$6,760.25	\$1.50	\$5,794.50	\$1.76	\$6,798.86	\$1.64	\$6,353.32
633-121-4	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I) (72 FIBER)	14,000	LF	\$	2.20	\$30,800.00	\$2.25	\$31,500.00	\$2.00	\$28,000.00	\$2.29	\$32,060.00	\$2.12	\$29,680.00
633-141-3	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE ENCLOSURE (72 SPLICE)	17	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$17,680.00	\$880.00	\$14,960.00	\$1,044.36	\$17,754.12	\$970.06	\$16,491.02
633-141-3A	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE ENCLOSURE RE-ENTRY	2	EA	\$	440.00	\$880.00	\$453.00	\$906.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$456.78	\$913.56	\$424.50	\$849.00
633-141-4	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	1,064	EA	\$	40.00	\$42,560.00	\$40.00	\$42,560.00	\$35.00	\$37,240.00	\$41.78	\$44,453.92	\$38.80	\$41,283.20
635-1-11	PULL JUNCTION BOXES (F&I) (PULL BOX)	10	EA	\$	620.00	\$6,200.00	\$635.00	\$6,350.00	\$943.00	\$9,430.00	\$640.01	\$6,400.10	\$602.70	\$6,027.00
635-1-15	PULL BOX (F&I) (SMALL FIBER OPTIC)	3	EA	\$	1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,430.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,063.00	\$3,189.00	\$1,445.33	\$4,335.99	\$1,355.67	\$4,067.01
635-1-16	PULL BOX (F&I) (LARGE FIBER OPTIC)	4	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$2,055.00	\$8,220.00	\$1,542.87	\$6,171.48	\$1,446.00	\$5,784.00
638-001-0211	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (2" HDPE/SDR II) (TRENCH)	1,265	LF	\$	4.10	\$5,185.50	\$4.20	\$5,271.00	\$5.00	\$6,275.00	\$4.26	\$5,366.30	\$4.02	\$5,045.10
638-001-0211	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (8" HDPE/SDR II) (TRENCH OR FLOW)	6,841	LF	\$	9.50	\$64,989.50	\$9.60	\$65,673.60	\$7.00	\$47,887.00	\$9.86	\$68,088.00	\$9.12	\$62,389.92
638-161-0813	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT 6" BSP (8" HDPE/SDR II) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	115	LF	\$	65.00	\$7,475.00	\$66.90	\$7,693.50	\$61.00	\$7,015.00	\$67.43	\$7,754.45	\$62.83	\$7,225.45
638-260-0011	FIBER OPTIC 6" BSP SPLIT OUTER DUCT	2,350	LF	\$	35.00	\$82,250.00	\$36.60	\$86,010.00	\$60.00	\$141,000.00	\$36.93	\$86,785.50	\$34.48	\$81,028.00
638-261-0211	FIBER OPTIC 6" BSP SPLIT OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 2" HDPE/SDR II, TRENCH	320	LF	\$	40.00	\$12,800.00	\$40.80	\$13,056.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$41.17	\$13,174.40	\$38.48	\$12,313.60
638-261-0811	FIBER OPTIC 6" BSP SPLIT OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 8" HDPE/SDR II, TRENCH	275	LF	\$	44.00	\$12,100.00	\$45.30	\$12,457.50	\$57.00	\$15,675.00	\$45.65	\$12,553.75	\$42.65	\$11,728.75
638-341-0411	FIBER OPTIC 4" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 4" HDPE/SDR II, TRENCH	35	LF	\$	21.00	\$735.00	\$21.80	\$763.00	\$16.00	\$560.00	\$21.75	\$761.25	\$20.51	\$717.85
638-361-0811	FIBER OPTIC 6" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 8" HDPE/SDR II, TRENCH	82	LF	\$	26.00	\$2,132.00	\$26.80	\$2,197.60	\$16.00	\$1,312.00	\$27.04	\$2,212.28	\$25.45	\$2,086.90
638-461-0814	FIBER OPTIC 6" BRFG OUTER DUCT W/ CONDUIT 8" HDPE/SDR II, INSTALL ON BRIDGE	145	LF	\$	54.00	\$7,830.00	\$55.70	\$8,076.50	\$123.00	\$17,835.00	\$56.16	\$8,143.20	\$47.00	\$6,817.20
639-1-12	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE (F&I) (OVERHEAD)	1	AS	\$	3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00	\$4,037.05	\$4,037.05	\$3,767.00	\$3,767.00
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (F&I)	3,060	LF	\$	1.00	\$3,060.00	\$1.00	\$3,060.00	\$1.00	\$3,060.00	\$1.00	\$3,060.00	\$1.00	\$3,060.00
639-3-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I) (POLE)	4	EA	\$	2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,471.21	\$9,884.50	\$2,311.25	\$9,245.00
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLES (F&I) (TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE)	4	EA	\$	590.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,570.00	\$6,280.00	\$1,510.00	\$6,040.00	\$614.89	\$2,459.56	\$578.00	\$2,304.00
660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE B)	15	AS	\$	720.00	\$10,800.00	\$624.00	\$9,360.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$751.06	\$11,265.90	\$700.60	\$10,509.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY (F&I) (TYPE F)	4	AS	\$	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$832.00	\$3,328.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,188.09	\$4,752.36	\$1,107.25	\$4,429.00
663-74-143	DATA COLLECTION SENSORS (3 LANE) (F&I)	1	EA	\$	46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$48,293.58	\$48,293.58	\$44,726.00	\$44,726.00
663-74-145	DATA COLLECTION SENSORS (5 LANE) (F&I)	1	EA	\$	50,300.00	\$50,300.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$52,581.30	\$52,581.30	\$48,916.00	\$48,916.00
663-74-343	DATA COLLECTION SENSORS (3 LANE) (RELOCATE)	2	EA	\$	3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,810.00	\$7,620.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,656.84	\$7,313.68	\$3,462.00	\$6,924.00
664-1-140	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION - POLE MOUNTED (F&I)	3	EA	\$	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$29,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$10,416.55	\$31,249.65	\$9,711.33	\$29,133.99
664-1-140A	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (RECONFIGURE EXIST. SITE)	3	EA	\$	2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$941.00	\$2,823.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,969.66	\$8,908.98	\$2,805.00	\$8,415.00
644-1-140B	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (POLE MOUNTED, ADJUST)	1	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,498.82	\$1,498.82	\$1,429.00	\$1,429.00
668-1-101	TYPE 120 CABINET (F&I) (POLE MOUNT)	3	EA	\$	5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,335.00	\$16,005.00	\$5,550.55	\$16,651.65	\$5,167.67	\$15,503.01
678-1-111	CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES (F&I) (POWER REDUCTION ASSEMBLY)	2	EA	\$	1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,365.09	\$2,730.18	\$1,272.00	\$2,544.00
683-1-01	GIGABIT ETHERNET FIELD SWITCH (F&I)	3	EA	\$	2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,405.00	\$7,215.00	\$2,604.31	\$7,812.93	\$2,419.00	\$7,257.00
683-1-03	TERMINAL SERVER (F&I)	3	EA	\$	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,190.00	\$3,570.00	\$1,140.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,142.21	\$3,426.63	\$1,061.00	\$3,183.00
683-1-05	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (12 PORT) (F&I)	3	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,340.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,290.00	\$3,870.00	\$1,533.78	\$4,601.34	\$1,424.67	\$4,274.01
683-1-10	CUT-TO-LENGTH FIBER OPTIC JUMPERS (F&I)	12	EA	\$	37.00	\$444.00	\$34.30	\$411.60	\$33.00	\$396.00	\$39.15	\$469.80	\$36.42	\$437.04
685-3	SYSTEM AUXILIARIES (RELOCATE) (CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY)	3	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,415.00	\$31,245.00	\$2,056.11	\$6,168.33	\$1,909.67	\$5,729.01
685-101	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I)	3	EA	\$	2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,215.00	\$6,645.00	\$2,174.63	\$6,523.89	\$2,023.67	\$6,071.01
685-101A	REMOTE POWER MANAGER (F&I)	1	EA	\$	430.00	\$430.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$446.81	\$446.81	\$417.00	\$417.00
686-101	CCTV FIELD ASSEMBLY (F&I)	1	EA	\$	5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,925.00	\$6,925.00	\$5,619.78	\$5,619.78	\$5,232.00	\$5,232.00
686-101A	CCTV EQUIPMENT ACCESSORY (F&I)	1	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,648.97	\$3,648.97	\$3,389.00	\$3,389.00
686-104	CCTV MAINTENANCE UNIT (F&I)	1	EA	\$	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,701.25	\$1,701.25	\$1,584.00	\$1,584.00
686-105A	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM (80' POLE) (F&I)	1	EA	\$	47,900.00	\$47,900.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$46,340.00	\$46,340.00	\$50,072.44	\$50,072.44	\$46,555.00	\$46,555.00
700-20-11	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I) (LESS THAN 12 SF)	16	AS	\$	340.00	\$5,440.00	\$289.00	\$4,624.00	\$252.00	\$4,032.00	\$358.38	\$5,734.08	\$335.31	\$5,364.96
700-20-12	SINGLE POST SIGN													

OOCEA PROJECT NO. 417-301C; CONTRACT NO. 000985

S.R. 417/BOGGY CREEK ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 7, 2013 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SEMA Construction		Lane Construction		Archer Western		PCL Civil Constructors		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (WHITE) (ARROWS)	111	EA	\$ 75.00	\$8,325.00	\$83.20	\$9,235.20	\$60.00	\$6,660.00		\$8,103.00	\$73.00	\$8,103.00
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	1,731	NM	\$ 3,800.00	\$6,577.80	\$4,360.00	\$7,547.16	\$3,500.00	\$6,058.50	\$3,670.00	\$6,352.77	\$4,432.44	\$7,672.55
711-11-222	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (8")	1,692	LF	\$ 1.60	\$2,707.20	\$1.30	\$2,199.60	\$1.00	\$1,692.00	\$1.52	\$2,571.84	\$1.25	\$2,115.00
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (18")	890	LF	\$ 3.30	\$2,937.00	\$3.75	\$3,337.50	\$3.00	\$2,670.00	\$3.25	\$2,892.50	\$4.10	\$3,649.00
713-102-112	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (8")	1,075	NM	\$ 26,900.00	\$28,917.50	\$28,000.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,250.00	\$26,200.00	\$28,165.00	\$27,591.07	\$29,660.40
713-102-124	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (12")	930	LF	\$ 7.50	\$6,975.00	\$7.30	\$6,789.00	\$8.00	\$7,440.00	\$7.30	\$6,789.00	\$7.50	\$6,975.00
713-102-125	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (18")	1,346	LF	\$ 72.00	\$16,152.00	\$10.90	\$14,671.40	\$11.00	\$14,806.00	\$11.30	\$15,209.80	\$11.00	\$14,806.00
713-102-134	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SKIP 3-12) (12")	1,891	GM	\$ 10,200.00	\$17,248.20	\$10,000.00	\$16,910.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,910.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,910.00	\$8,548.54	\$14,455.58
713-102-211	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	6,080	NM	\$ 20,000.00	\$121,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$121,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$121,600.00	\$19,500.00	\$118,500.00	\$17,200.00	\$104,576.00
713-102-222	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (8")	1,790	LF	\$ 5.00	\$8,950.00	\$5.20	\$9,308.00	\$5.00	\$8,950.00	\$5.10	\$9,129.00	\$4.80	\$8,592.00
713-102-225	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (18")	521	LF	\$ 12.00	\$6,252.00	\$10.90	\$5,678.90	\$11.00	\$5,731.00	\$11.30	\$5,887.30	\$11.35	\$5,913.35
713-102-513	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SOLID) (9")	6,817	NM	\$ 28,200.00	\$192,239.40	\$29,000.00	\$197,693.00	\$29,000.00	\$197,693.00	\$27,500.00	\$187,467.50	\$27,512.10	\$187,549.99
713-102-533	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (CONTRAST) (SKIP 10-30) (9")	4,562	GM	\$ 8,800.00	\$40,145.60	\$7,300.00	\$33,302.60	\$7,200.00	\$32,846.40	\$8,600.00	\$39,233.20	\$8,146.43	\$37,164.01
713-102-644	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREF TAPE (HP) (ALT. WHITE/BLACK) (SKIP 3-3-9) (12")	535	LF	\$ 8.50	\$4,547.50	\$7.55	\$4,039.25	\$8.00	\$4,280.00	\$8.25	\$4,413.75	\$7.50	\$4,012.50
715-1-11	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F&I, NO. 10 OR SMALLER)	2,580	LF	\$ 1.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.05	\$2,709.00	\$1.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.07	\$2,760.60	\$1.01	\$2,605.80
715-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F&I, NO. 8 TO 6)	113,685	LF	\$ 1.05	\$119,369.25	\$1.10	\$125,053.50	\$1.40	\$159,159.00	\$1.09	\$123,916.65	\$1.02	\$115,958.70
715-1-13	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS (F&I, NO. 4 TO 2)	109,387	LF	\$ 1.82	\$199,084.34	\$1.90	\$207,835.30	\$2.50	\$273,467.50	\$1.90	\$207,835.30	\$1.77	\$193,614.99
715-2-11	LIGHTING CONDUIT (F&I, UNDERGROUND)	50,439	LF	\$ 2.90	\$146,273.10	\$2.80	\$141,228.10	\$4.50	\$226,975.50	\$2.93	\$147,789.27	\$2.77	\$139,716.03
715-2-13	LIGHTING CONDUIT (F&I, SURFACE MOUNT)	60	LF	\$ 42.00	\$2,520.00	\$42.50	\$2,550.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$42.87	\$2,572.20	\$40.39	\$2,422.80
715-2-335	RGS CONDUIT, ABOVE GROUND	80	LF	\$ 18.00	\$1,440.00	\$17.90	\$1,432.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$18.07	\$1,445.60	\$17.03	\$1,362.40
715-4-122	LIGHT POLE COMP.(F&I, STANDARD,130MPH,45)	148	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$532,800.00	\$3,690.00	\$546,120.00	\$4,200.00	\$621,600.00	\$3,718.46	\$550,332.08	\$3,473.25	\$514,041.00
715-4-129	LIGHT POLE COMP.(F&I, STANDARD,130MPH,35)	113	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$350,300.00	\$3,210.00	\$362,730.00	\$3,500.00	\$395,500.00	\$3,240.14	\$366,135.82	\$3,030.01	\$342,391.13
715-4-400	LIGHT POLE COMP. (RELOCATE)	8	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$20,640.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,603.79	\$20,830.32	\$2,455.75	\$19,646.00
715-4-600	LIGHT POLE COMP. (REMOVE)	154	EA	\$ 530.00	\$81,620.00	\$540.00	\$83,160.00	\$450.00	\$69,300.00	\$544.25	\$83,814.50	\$517.25	\$79,656.50
715-7-11	LOAD CENTER (F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	3	EA	\$ 15,100.00	\$45,300.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,350.00	\$40,050.00	\$15,718.52	\$47,156.56	\$14,645.00	\$43,935.00
715-7-21	LOAD CENTER (F&I, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	1	EA	\$ 84.00	\$84.00	\$87.40	\$87.40	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$88.10	\$88.10	\$82.00	\$82.00
715-7-41	LOAD CENTER (REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$866.00	\$866.00	\$452.00	\$452.00	\$873.70	\$873.70	\$831.00	\$831.00
715-11-125	LUMINAIRE (F&I, UNDERDECK, WALL MOUNT)	8	EA	\$ 560.00	\$4,480.00	\$580.00	\$4,640.00	\$1,335.00	\$10,680.00	\$585.26	\$4,682.08	\$645.63	\$4,965.04
715-11-126	LUMINAIRE (F&I, UNDERDECK, PENDANT HUNG)	24	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,370.00	\$32,880.00	\$1,780.00	\$42,720.00	\$1,584.94	\$33,236.16	\$1,290.08	\$30,961.92
715-14-11	LIGHTING PULL BOX (F&I, ROADSIDE) - MOULDED	352	EA	\$ 370.00	\$130,240.00	\$381.00	\$134,112.00	\$1,200.00	\$422,400.00	\$384.04	\$135,182.08	\$361.12	\$127,114.24
715-50	LIGHTING- INSIDE BOX GIRDER	1	LS	\$ 372,300.00	\$372,300.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$384,449.12	\$384,449.12	\$362,028.00	\$362,028.00
715-500-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (CONVENTIONAL)	261	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$366,400.00	\$1,480.00	\$386,280.00	\$1,525.00	\$398,025.00	\$1,488.50	\$388,498.50	\$1,383.52	\$361,098.72
715-500-3	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WALL MOUNTED)	52	EA	\$ 230.00	\$11,960.00	\$233.00	\$12,116.00	\$560.00	\$29,120.00	\$235.12	\$12,226.24	\$218.87	\$11,381.24
715-513-135	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, WALL MT, ALUM, 45)	5	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,767.63	\$8,837.65	\$1,648.80	\$8,244.00
715-513-145	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, WALL MT, ALUM, 35)	7	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,270.00	\$15,890.00	\$3,770.00	\$26,390.00	\$2,289.80	\$16,028.60	\$2,133.86	\$14,937.02
715-575-135	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, BRIDGE MOUNT, AL, 35)	36	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$1,870.00	\$67,320.00	\$2,075.00	\$74,700.00	\$1,885.09	\$67,863.24	\$1,757.94	\$63,285.84
715-575-145	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE (SINGLE ARM, BRIDGE MOUNT, AL, 45)	4	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,360.00	\$9,440.00	\$2,565.00	\$10,260.00	\$2,381.17	\$9,524.68	\$2,218.75	\$8,675.00
726-74-1	RAMP PLAZA- RAMP D-1	1	LS	\$ 600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,150,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$917,145.91	\$917,145.91	\$1,112,658.58	\$1,112,658.58
726-74-2	GANTRY- RAMP 1	1	LS	\$ 290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$3,649.35	\$3,649.35	\$283,412.58	\$283,412.58
783-8-1	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION COMPOSITE CABLE, F&I	1,040	LF	\$ 4.40	\$4,576.00	\$7.60	\$7,904.00	\$7.30	\$7,592.00	\$4.56	\$4,742.40	\$4.25	\$4,420.00
4210-11	4'X4'X4" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,180.00	\$15,540.00	\$4,131.10	\$12,393.30	\$3,874.67	\$11,624.01
4210-12	4'X6.5'X6.5" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,275.00	\$7,275.00	\$6,806.03	\$6,806.03	\$6,386.00	\$6,386.00
4210-13	4'X6.5'X6.5" CONCRETE MANHOLE (DOGHOUSE) (F&I)	6	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00	\$7,275.00	\$43,650.00	\$6,717.75	\$40,306.50	\$6,301.00	\$37,806.00
4230-1	TUBULAR ROUTE MARKER	8	EA	\$ 95.00	\$760.00	\$97.40	\$779.20	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$98.21	\$785.68	\$92.13	\$737.04
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00

\$70,900,000.00

\$79,550,947.36

\$79,973,468.28

\$87,036,484.19

\$91,315,046.78